| CITY OF MADISON Proposed Demolition & Rezoning

2810-2818 Todd Drive/ o
2703-2805 West Beitline Frontage Road

Bradley Hutter - Landmark Gate, LLC/

Location:
~Applicant: ]

From_TempA, C2 and C3 District(s) -

To__PUD (GDP-SIP) District(s)

Existing Use:._Commercial and Residential Uses

o Demolish 4 Commercial Buildings;
Proposed Use: 1 Apariment Building and 1 Private
‘ Clubhouse and Build 4-Story, 91,665 sf
File No.

Retail and Office Building
Public Hearing Dates:

Plan Commission 20 February 2006

Common Council 07 March 2006
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LAND USE APPLICATION FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: 6§03
Madison Plan Commission Amt. Paid” 2.2 50  ReceiptNo. (,reo o
215 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd; Room LL-100 Date Received )2 / L / < ,.
T T —r
PO Box 2985; Madison, Wisconsin 53701-2985 Received By g ¢ Ag ,’i"ﬁ
Phone: 608.266.4635 | Facsimile: 608.267.8739 Parcel No. 07 6%~ 24%-0¢64-
e The foliowing information is required for all applications Aldermanic District /& = Brvez
- for Plan Commission review. GQ 04:_ ,
» Please read all pages of the application completely and Zoning District C2 C 3
fill in all required fields. For Complete Submittal
o This application form may also be completed online at Application v Letter of Intent /
- i i . i 3 - o =
www.cityofmadison.com/plannina/plan.htmi IDUP _ Legal Descript. —
« Al zoning application packages should be filed directly Plan Set L Zoning Text
with the Zoning Administrator’s desk. . ansels oning 1e , el
Al lcat : ilb . 4 th licabl Alder Notification )1 /z[«x” Waiver
. applications will be reviewed against the applicable o
standards found in the City Ordinances to determine if Ngbrhd. Assn Not. ;, g Waiver
the project can be approved. Date Sign Issued ;2 /1 / s
2810-2818 Todd Drive e

1. Project Address: 2703-2805 W Beltline Frontage Rd. Project Area in Acres: _4.16

Project Title (if any): andmark Gate

2. This is an application for: (check at least one)

"Rezoning from fo

Rezoning from to PUD/ PCD-GDP [ ] Rezoning from PUD/PCD—GDP to PUD/PCD-SIP

m Conditional Use Demolition Permit [_;ﬂ Other Requests (Specify):

3. Applicant, Agent &Property Owner Information:

Applicant's Name: Bradley Hutter Company: Landmark Gate, LIC

Street Address: 3113 W. Beltline Hwy City/State: Madison, WI zip: 53713

Telephone: (008) 288-2858 Fax: () Email: bradley.hutter@mortensoninvestmentgrou
.co

Project Contact Person: Andrew: Inman Company: Vierbicher Associates, Inc.

Street Address: 999 Fourier Drive #201 City/State: Madison. WI zip: 53717

Telephone: 608) 826-0532 Fax: ( 608 826-0530 Email: ainm@vierbicher.com

Property Owner (if not applicant;: _LG 1, LIC

Street Address: 3113 W. Beltline Hwy City/State:_Madison, WT Zip:- 53713

4. Project Information:

Provide a general description of the project and all proposed uses of the site: Redevelopment of underutilized
site to accommodate a mixed-use retail and office center.

Development Schedule:  Commencement April 2006 Completion April 2007
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5. Required Submittals:

ﬂ Site Plans submitted as follows below and depicts all lot lines; existing, altered, demolished or proposed buildings; parking
areas and driveways; sidewalks; location of any new signs; existing and proposed utility locations; building elevations and
floor plans; landscaping, and a development schedule describing pertinent project details:

o Seven (7) copies of a full-sized plan set drawn to a scale of one inch equals 20 feet (collated and folded)
e Seven (7) copies of the plan set reduced to fit onto 11 inch by 17 inch paper (collated, stapled and folded)
e One (1) copy of the plan set reduced to fit onto 8 ¥ inch by 11 inch paper

Letter of Intent: Twelve (12) copies describing this application in detail but not limited to, including: existing conditions
and uses of the property; development schedule for the project; names of persons involved (contractor, architect,
landscaper, business manager, efc.); types of businesses; number of employees; hours of operation; square footage or
acreage of the site; number of dwelling units; sale or rental price range for dwelling units; gross square footage of

building(s); number of parking stalls, etc.
Legal Description of Property: Loi(s) of record or metes and bounds description prepared by a land surveyor.
@ Filing Fee: $_1,150.0@5ee the fee schedule on the application cover page. Make checks payable to: City Treasurer.

IN ADDITION, THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MAY ALSO BE REQUIRED WITH YOUR APPLICATION; SEE BELOW:

For any applications proposing demolition of existing (principal) buildings, photos of the structure(s) to be demolished shall
be submitted with your application. Be advised that a Reuse and Recycling Plan approved by the City’s Recycling
Coordinator is required to be approved by the City prior to issuance of wrecking permits.

requirements outlined in Section 28.04 (25) of the Zoning Ordinance. A separate INCLUSIONARY DWELLING UNIT PLAN
application detailing the project's conformance with these ordinance requirements shall be submitted concurrently with this
application form. Note that some IDUP materials will coincide with the above submittal materials. '

A project proposing ten (10) or more dwelling units may be required to comply with the City’s Inclusionary Zoning

@ A Zoning Text must accompany all Planned Community or Planned Unit Development (PCD/PUD) submittals.

FOR ALL APPLICATIONS: All applicants are required to submit copies of all items submitted in hard copy with their
application (including this application form, the letter of intent, complete plan sets and elevations, etc.) as INDIVIDUAL Adobe
Acrobat PDF files compiled either on a non-returnable CD to be included with their application materials, or in an e-mail sent to
pcapplications@cityofmadison.com. The e-mail shall include the name of the project and applicant. Applicants who are unable
to provide the materials electronically should contact the Planning Unit at (608) 266-4635 for assistance.

6. Applicant Declarations: :
Conformance with adopted City plans: Applications shall be in accordance with all adopted City of Madison plans:

> The site is located within the limits of None Plan, which recommends:

for this property.

‘ Pre-application Notification: Section 28.12 of the Zoning Ordinance requires that the applicant notify the district alder and

any nearby neighborhood or business associations by mail no later than 30 days prior to filing this request:

> List below the Alderperson, Neighborhood Association(s), Business Association(s) AND dates you sent the notices:

Tim Bruer - 11/02/05; Sherry Carter - Arbor Hills Neighborhood Assoc. - 11/02/05

If the alder has granted a waiver to this requirement, please attach any such correspondence to this form.

Pre-application Meeting with staff: Prior to preparation of this application, the applicant is required to discuss the
proposed development and review process with Zoning Counter and Planning Unit staff; note staff persons and date.

Planner Brad Murphy Date Zoning Staff Date

The signer attests that this form has been completed accurately and all required materials have been submitted:

Printed Name Andrew Jnman pate 12/07/07

Signature d/l\, /é l\,\_,_ Relation to Property Owner Consultant

Authorizing Signature of Property Owner / 7;5:’755#”’ ,(‘{7- / /’j{) 4 77 Date / 0? - é - 0 (5,‘
r\&ac@/oﬁ\f/zm#&—/ & 1Z~6 05"
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Landmark Gate GDP/SIP Letter of Intent

December 7, 2005

City of Madison Plan Commission and Common Council
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd
Madison, WI 53710

Re: Letter of Intent for Landmark Gate GDP/SIP

Dear Plan Commission and Common Council Members:

Included in this submittal is the General Development Plan and Specific Implementation Plan for
Landmark Gate at the intersection of Todd Drive and the West Beltline Highway Frontage Road in the City
of Madison. The project will redevelop six existing underutilized properties to provide retail and office
space to the area. The new facility will be called Landmark Gate and will greatly improve the availability
“of jobs and amenities for other commercial occupants in the area. The Landmark Gate redevelopment
- project is consistent with the City of Madison’s desire to increase density within the Beltline Highway/Todd
Drive area. In addition, Mortenson Investment Group and Landmark Gate, LLC have been working
cooperatively with the City of Madison: and the Department of Transportation to prepare a plan for the
West Beltline Frontage Road that will incorporate numerous improvements to ease existing congestion,
create a more neighborhood friendly environment, and support redevelopment. Landmark Gate will serve
as a catalyst to improvements throughout the South Beltline area and, ultimately, the Park Street Corridor.

Existing Conditions ' :

The site is currently occupied by seven 1nd1v1dua1 parcels that will be combined to create the Landmark
Gate site. The site includes the existing building at 2805 W. Beltline Highway occupied by Sergenian’s
Floor Coverings, Deonne Salon & Day Spa, and Members First Credit Union. This existing building will
remain. When combined, the single parcel will have a total land area of approximately 181,417 square feet,
or roughly 4.16 acres. The site is currently used by a variety of retail tenants including Open Pantry,
Grand China, Selective Video, Midwest Billiards (vacated), Ripple Apartments (vacated), the Bridge Club,
and 2805 W. Beltline Highway. The existing structures on the site will be demolished, with the exception
2805 parcel. In the redevelopment plan, the total square footage listed above includes the Sergenian’s
parcel. - The 2805 parking lot has been redesigned to be compatible with the new development.
Photographs documenting existing conditions and structures are located on pages seven through nine of
this document.

Parties Involved
The following parties are involved in the redevelopment of Landmark Gate:

Owner " .G 1, LLC*
Developer... ‘ Mortensen Investment Group
Builder...... Ideal Builders
Engineer/Planner/Project Coordinator.......... Vierbicher Associates, Inc.
Arxchitect Potter Lawson, Inc.
Landscape Plan Vierbicher Associates, Inc.
Lighting Schultz Electric

(*Up to three parcels to be acquired by LG 1, LLC through City of Madison Condemnation process.)

Schedule ;
The intention is to substantially complete tenant spaces in Landmark Gate by the beginning of 2007, as
depicted in the following schedule:

Demolition of Existing Buildings April 4 - 21, 2006*
Site PrEPAration ... esucrusresseruseissntssscsetsssssssissesssssssassssssss st sssssstssssssssess April 24 - May35, 2006
Structural Concrete May 8 - September 1, 2006

YIEBEIC?IER IDEAL
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Landmark Gate GDP/SIP Letter of Intent .

Structural Steel August 21- September 15, 2006
Building Envelope Construction Septemnber 18 - December 1, 2006
Building Enclosed December 1, 2006 .
Substantial Completion of Tenant Spaces February 15, 2007

(*This start date is dependent on the completion of property acquisition and condemnation process.)

Legal Description

The Landmark Gate site is currently made up of seven .individual parcels. These parcels will be combined
to produce a single lot. A Certified Survey Map (CSM) will be submitted to combine the lots and create the
parcel that will be zoned as a PUD. The proposed legal description for the single lot is:

PROPOSED LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY — SINGLE PARCEL
A parcel of land located in the SE % of the SE % of Section 33 and also in the SW % of the SW % of
Section 34, all in T7N, R9E, City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, described as follows:.

Commencing at the West % corner of said Section 34; thence S00°05°50”W, 1420.88 feet along the west line
of said SW % of Section 34 to a point on the southerly right-of-way (R/W) line of West Beltline Highway
(U.S.H. 12,14,18 & 151), said point being the Point of Beginning; thence $87°20°37”E, 183.94 feet along said
West Beltline Highway R/W line to a point of curvature; thence Southeasterly, 22.97 feet along the arc of a
curve to the right, having a radius of 15.00 feet, a central angle of 87°43’35” and a long chord bearing
$43°28°49”E, 20.79 feet to the point of tangency thereof; thence S00°22'58”W, 384.92 feet along the westerly
R/W of Todd Drive; thence N89°38°06”W, 158.90 feet along the north lines of Lot 3 and Lot 2 of Arbor
Heights; thence N00°22'58”E, 156.42 feet along the east line of Lot 1, Arbor Heights;. thence N87°15’35”W,
181.85 feet along the north line of said Lot 1; thence N89°35°53”W, 80.00 feet along said north line; thence
NO00°23°57”E, 22.67 feet along the east line of Lot 37, First Addition To Arbor Heights; thence N87°16'03"W,

-227.69 feet along the south line of Lot 36, First Addition To Arbor Heights; thence N00°18°56”E, 229.19 feet
along the west line of said Lot 36; thence $87°20°37”E, 450.51 feet along the southerly R/W line of the West
Beltline Highway to the Point of Beginning.

The above-described parcel contains 181,430 square feet, more or less, or 4.17 acres.
The existing legal descriptions for‘eaéh of the seven individuql lots are also Provided below.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY — PARCEL # 2703
. (As described in Lawyer’s Title Insurance Corporation Case No. 225436)

Lot one (1), Certified Survey Map No. 343 recorded in Volume 2 of Certified Survey Maps of Dane County,
Wisconsin, pages 104-105, as document number 1266165, in the City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin.

1EGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY — PARCEL # 2705
(As described in Lawyer’s Title Insurance Corporation Case No. 225435)

Lot Two (2) of Certified Survey Map No. 343 recorded in Volume Two (2) of Certified Surveys, pages 104
and 105, inclusive, in the Office of the Dane County Register of Deeds as Document No. 1266165 described
as follows:

A part of the Southwest % of the Southwest % of Section 34, Township 7 North, Range 9 East, Town of
Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, to-wit: Commencing at the Southwest corner of said Section 34; thence
South 89° 49’ 59” East, 33.00 feet; thence North 00° 02’ 30” West, 992.68 feet to the point of beginning;
thence North 00° 02’ 30” West, 240.00 feet; thence South 87° 42’ 30” BEast, 60.05 feet, thence South 00° 02’ 30”
East, 240.00 feet; thence North 87° 42’ 30” West, 60.05 feet to the point of beginning.

Subject to easemnents as set forth in Notice of Lease recorded in Volume 217 of Records, Page 429,
Document Number 1279160 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Dane County.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY — PARCEL # 2709
(As described in Lawyer’s Title Insurance Corporation Case No. 225435)

The Northerly 250 feet of the following described parcel of land: A parcel of land located in the Southwest % of
Section 34 and the Southeast % of Section 33, Township 7 North, Range 9 East, City of Madison, Dane County,
Wisconsin, described as follows: Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Section 33; thence North 0° 08
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Landmark Gate GDP/SIP Letter of Intent

18” West, 701.08 feet to the point of beginning; thence South 89° 51° 42” West, 229.19 feet; thence North 0° 08
18” West, 288.86 feet; thence North 89° 51° 42” East, 80 feet; thence North 0° 08’ 18” West, 250 feet; thence South
87° 48’ 18 East, 182.34 feet; thence South 0° 08’ 18” East, 531.44 feet; thence South 89° 51’ 42” West, 33 feet more
or less to the point of beginning.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY — PARCEL # 2711
(As described in Lawyer’s Title Insurance Corporation Case No. 225435)

A parcel of land located in the Southeast % of Section 33, Township 7 North, Range 9 East, in the City of
Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, to-wit: commencing at the southeast corner of said Section 33; thence North
89° 43’ 20” West, 229.20 feet; thence North 0° 20° West, 987.50 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing
North 0° 20° West, 253.26 feet; thence South 88° 00’ East, 80.07 feet; thence South 0° 20’ East, 250.0 feet; thence
South 89° 40° West, 80.0 feet to the point of the beginning.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY — PARCEL # 2805
(As described in Lawyer’s Title Insurance Corporation Case No. 225432)

Lot Thirty-six (36), First Addition to Arbor Heights, in the City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin. Also a
part of a parcel of land dedicated to the State of Wisconsin (State nghway Commission) for frontage or access
road in the plat of First Addition to Arbor Heights, Northerly of and contiguous with Lot 36, said First Addition
to Arbor Heights. Said parcel comprises all those lands Southerly of a line 50 feet Southerly of and parallel
with the North line of the above subdivision plat, Northerly of Lot 36 of the above subdivision plat, and within
the Easterly and Westerly property lines of said Lot 36, extended Northerly.

LEGAIL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY — PARCEL # 2810
(As described in Lawyer’s Title Insurance Corporation Case No. 225437)

Lot two (2), Certified Survey Map No. 2498 recorded in Volume 10 of Certified Survey Maps of Dane County,
Wisconsin, pages 29-30, as document number 1529657, formerly in the Town of Madison, now in the City of
Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY — PARCEL #2818
(As described in Lawyer’s Title Insurance Corporation Case No. 225438)

Lot one (1), Certified Survey Map No. 2498 recorded in Volume 10 of Certified Survey Maps of Dane County,
Wisconsin, pages 29-30, as document number 1529657, formerly in the Town of Madison, now in the City of
Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin.

Zoning -

The zoning of Landmark Gate is proposed to be changed PUD-SIP from the existing clasmﬁcaﬂon This
zoning classification allows the two buildings on the site (Landmark Gate and 2805) to exist on the same lot
and share the parking lot. In addition, this zoning classification is allows the development to establish
setbacks deemed appropriate for the site.

The seven existing parcels are currently zoned as outlined below:

2810 Todd Drive.. A (Agriculture)
2818 Todd Drive ' A (Agriculture)
2703 W. Be’ltl%ne Hwy : C3 (Oommerc@al)
2705 W. Belﬂ}ne HWY corrrecrernnns C3 (Oommerqal)
2709 W. Beltline Hwy C-3 (Commercial)
2711 W. Beltline Hwy C-3 (Commercial)
2805 W. Beltline Hwy ... . C-2 (Commercial)
Uses

The proposed Landmark Gate facility will have 22,650 square feet of ground-floor retail space with three
levels of office and service commercial above (69,015 sq. ft.), for a total of 91,665 square feet. In addition,

the 2805 building will remain on the site, which has 31,300 square feet. Combined, the site will include
* approximately 123,000 square feet of building area. This produces a Floor Area Ratio (FAR) on the site of
1.47.

Fomiitbad o Punlike Sovvien Cines 1076
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Landmark Gate GDP/SIP Letter of Intent

Parking and Loading

. Landmark Gate will incorporate both surface parking for retail customers and structured parking for office
users. There are a total of 429 parking stalls on the site, which is one space per 286 square feet (or 3.48 stalls
per 1,000 square feet). The surface parking stalls along a single aisle adjacent to Todd Drive and the 2805
building for a total of 184 spaces for retail customers of Landmark Gate and 2805 W. Beltline Highway.
The majority of parking will be hidden below and behind the building in the parking structure. The
structured parking provides 245 spaces for office users on two levels of below-grade parking and one level
of structured parking behind the building.

“Trucks will access the site from Todd Drive and deliveries will be made on the southeast corner of the -
building. An interior corridor has been designed in the parking structure for deliveries to individual
tenants.

Access .

Access to the site will be provided by three separate drives. One will allow vehicles to access the site off of
Todd Drive, while the other two will be accessible via the West Beltline Highway Frontage Road. The west
drive from the Frontage Road provides access for deliveries, tenants and customers of the 2805 building.
This is a significant reduction relative to the nine access points under existing conditions. Both WisDOT
and the City of Madison Traffic Engineering Department concur with the access points. ‘

Design

The design includes a brick, metal panel and glass building. The ground floor is dedicated to retail with
the possibility of fabric awnings to highlight the retail component. The office lobby and entrance is
accentuated with additional glass, which extends to a roof screen that will be used for tenant identification.
One row of parking is shown in front of the building to be used by the retail customers. The majority of
parking is below and behind the building. o

Signage

The ground floor of Landmark Gate is reserved for retail services. The individual retail spaces will require
proper signage on the facade of the building. Specific tenants have not yet been identified, therefore,
signage is currently unknown. A signage packet will be submitted to the City for review as tenants are
secured. - : -

Landscaping

Site landscaping will be provided as shown on the plans provided in this document. The Developer shall
install landscaping when building construction has been completed. Provisions regarding the maintenance
of site landscaping is detailed in the covenants provided in Attachment No. 2 of this document.

Economic Impact

The economic impact of Landmark Gate was calculated based on the square feet of commercial and retail
space incorporated and the estimated cost of construction per square foot. This model estimated that the
development will add over 250 jobs to the South Beltline area. These new jobs would average more than
five million annually in additional income. The tenants of this building are expected to be 2 mix of new
businesses to the area and existing businesses that were initially seeking locations outside of the City of
Madison. There are no residential units incorporated into the development, so there will be no school-age
children added to the local district. Also, the impact of Landmark Gate on local police, fire and emergency
medical services are minimal.

Miscellaneous

Landmark Gate is a mixed-use development with commercial office and retail uses. It is anticipated that
the three floors of office space will be utilized primarily during normal business hours between 7:00 a.m. to
6:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. The ground-floor retail is likely to be open later in the evening and on
weekends. The retail is anticipated to serve the adjacent neighborhood and office employees.

w IVIM IDEAL@’ BUILDERS ‘ 211
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Landmark Gate GDP/SIP Letter of Intent

Sustainable Design Features

The redevelopment of this site increases the density on a developed site, and increases the pervious surface
area. In addition, the design includes rain infiltration gardens on the site and high-performance glazing
on the building. The majority of parking stalls are located in a structured parking facility below grade.
Also, the building will have an energy-efficient shell and HVAC system in addition to a narrow footprint
that allows for increased day-lighting efficiency and access to exterior views.

Summary : .

The redevelopment of this site will provide the City with a neighborhood center for Arbor Hills and will
spur an increase in the number of jobs, amenities, and quality of life in the area. We look forward to
working with the City Staff, Plan Commission, and the Council to make Landmark Gate a successful
project that will be considered a model for high-quality redevelopment in the City of Madison.

Respectfully Submitted by,

Gl B S

Andrew Inman, P.E. .
VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES, INC.

W VIERBICHER [Dgfl sunoers  Potter Lawson
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December 6, 2005

Bradley L. Hutter
Mortenson Investment Group, LLC
3113 West Beltline Hwy.

~P.0O. Box 8950

Madison, WI53708-8950

Re: Creditworthiness of Mortenson Investment Group, LLC (“MIG”) ,
w/ respect to future development of “The Shops & Offices at Landmark Gate”

Dear Bradley,

US Bank is your company’s current primary financier, holding primary security (mortgage) positions on
all of your major commercial property holdings.

As of the date above, MIG has never been in material default on any loans or similar extensions of credit,
and we consider our banking relationship with MIG to be extremely strong, MIG is an extremely
“oreditwotthy” client of US Bank. We value our partnership with MIG, and believe MIG gimilatly values
the skill, expertise and client responsiveness that US Bank strives to deliver to yout company.

Our regular review of MIG's financials indicates that MIC is a highly capitalized company, with enough
significant independent net worth / wherewithal to proceed with a development the size of Landmark
Gate.

We have first — hand experience financing MIG properties with appraised values in excess of
$50,000,000.00, including a single MIG property with a value in excess of $30,000,000.00. It is our
understanding that the cost of construction for Landmark Gate is currently estimated at approximately
$18,000,000. ’ :

It is our intention at US Bank to pursue both the construction as well as the permanént financing of
Landmark Gate with MIG, and we hope that MIG gives our -organization all due ¢onsideration when
selecting a banking relationship for this exciting new Central Beltline Development.

I understand'that this letter is being signed in anticipation of its use by the City of Madison in determining
the creditworthiness of MIG, All of the representations hetein are to the best of my personal knowledge
and belief. If you of any other person has any questions related to this letter, please feel free to contact
me, ' s

Very truly yours,

Relationship Manager

1
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. PROPOSED-LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY — SINGLE PARCEL

g .~ December 7, 2005 . i
ﬁtﬁd...kQ\ R B S . - R . AR A parcel of land located in the SE % of the SE % of Section 33 and also in the SW % of the SW % of Section 34, all in T7N,
e City of Madison Plan Commission and Common Council .. . . * ROE, City of Madisen, Dane County, Wisconsin, described as follows: ’
- City of Madison ..~ Ll . . : . R SN . . T .

210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd . o . K - Lo - Commencing at the West % corner of said Section 34; thence S00°05'50"W, 1420.88 feet along the west line of said SW % of
Madison, W1 53710 . AT . . oo BT P . .. Section 34 to a point on the southerly right-of-way (R/W) line of West Beltline Highway (U.S.H. 12,14,18 & 151), said point.

- - Lo e i being the Point of Beginning; thence S87°20°37"E, 183.94 feet along said West Beltline-Highway R/W line to a_point of

. curvature; thence Southeasterly, 22.97 feet along the arc of a curve to the right, having a radius of 15.00 feet, a central angle

.. Re: “Letter of Intent m.ow Landmark Duﬁ‘@um.\mmu :
: i ' of 87°43'35" and 2 long chord bearing 543°28'49"E, 20.79 feet to the point of tangency thereof; thence S00°22'58"W, 384.52

Dear Plan Commission and Common Council Members: : L feet ‘along the westerly’ RIW. of Todd Drive; thence N89°38'06"W, 158.90 feet-along the north lines of Lot 3.and Lot 2 of
5 R . IR A . - ) Lo C < Arbor Heights; thence N00°22'58E; 156.42 feet along the east line of Lot .1, Arbor Heights] thence N87°15°35"W, 181.85 feet
- Included in this submittal is the Specific Implementation Plan for Landmark Gate at the intersection of Todd Drive and the “along the north line of said Lot 1;- thence N89°35'53"W, 80.00 feet-along said north line] thence N00°23'57"E, 22.67 feet
" West Beltline Highway Frontage Road in the City of Madison.  The. project will redevelop 'six existing underutilized - along the east line of Lot 37, First Addition To Arbor Heights; thence N87°16'03"W, 227.69 feet along the south line'of Tnt
properties to provide retail and office space to the area, - The new facility will be called Landmark Gate and willgreatly 36, First Addition To Arbor Heights; thence NOO®18°S6"E, 229.19 feet along the west line of said Lot 36; thence S87°2("
" improve -the availability. of jobs and .amenities for other’ commercial occupants, in:.the ‘area. .- The Landmark Gate 450,51 feet along the southerly R/W line of the West Beltine
redevelopment project is consistent with the City of Madison's desire to increase density within'the Beldine Highway/Todd - Highway to'the Point:of Beginning. - Coue .
Drive area. -In addition, Mortenson Investment Group and Landmark Gate, LLC have been working cooperatively with the ST e T DR S
City ‘of Madison and the Department of Transportation to prepare 2 plan for the West Beltline Frontage-Road that will’ “The above:described parcel. contains. 181,430 square feet, more or -
incorporate numerous improvements to ease-existing, congestion, create-a ‘more. neighborhood: friendly. environment, and less, or 417 acres. = . ; ST P
support redevelopment. ‘Landmark Gate will serve as a-catalyst to improvements throughout the South Beltline area and, R N o s I
ultimately, the Park Street Corridor. L A T ST : . The existing legal descriptions for each of the:seven individual lots are-
T LT e N B T also provided below.: .~ . ;o . R
. Existing Conditions ...~ S ) E R SR AN NP e e . - R
.. The site is currently occupied by seven individual parcels that will be combined tg create the Landmark Gate site: Thesite . *LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY ~PARCEL # 2703
includes the existing building at 2805 W: Beltline Highway occupied by Sergenian’s Floor Coverings, Deonne Salon & Day .. [As described in Lawyer's Title Insurance :Corporation: Case Ne.
‘Spa, and Members First Credit Union. This existing building will remain “When ‘combiiied, the'single parcel will havea” - 225436)-: T - R A
- tota] land area of approximately 181,417 square feet, or roughly 4.16 acres. .The site'is currently ised:by.n'variety of retail . - .. . .o . 0o A B . .
" tenants incliding Open Pantry, Grand China, Selective Video, Midwest Billiards (vacated), Ripple Apartménts (vacated), the ” * Lot one (1), Certified Survey Map No. 343 recorded in Volume'2-of -
Bridge Club, and 2805 W. Beltline Highway. -The existing structures on the site will be demolished, with the exception 2805 .Certified Sutvey Maps of Dane County,:Wisconsin, pages 104-105,
parcel. In the redevelopment plan, the total square footage listed above includes the Sergenian’s-parcel. *The 2805 parking .- .as- document ‘number 1266165, in the City' of : Madison, :Dane
lot has been redesigned to'be compatible with'the new ‘development. - Photographs documenting existing conditions and - County, Wisconsin. : TR T

structures are located on pages seven. through nine of this document. o ) R T
: P . : - " LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY -~ PARCEL # 2705
(As described in Lawyer's Title Insurance Corporation Case No.

" Parties Involved S R
The following parties are involved in the redevelopment of Landmark Gate:

, E 225435)
" Owner . 1G1, LIC N
“Developer . ; Mortensen Investment Group . Lot Two (2) of Certified Survey Map No. 343 recorded in Volume
_ Builder. . . . 3 . : Ideal Builders ~ Two (2) of Certified Surveys, pages 104 and 105, inclusive, in the

Engineer/Planner/Project Coordinator ... Vierbicher Associates, Inc.
“Architect . . Potter Lawson, Inc..
Landscape Plan ......... ; . Vierbicher Associates, Inc.
" Lighting " . i ! .Schultz Electric
"(*Up to three parcels to be acquired by LG 1, LIC through City of Madison Condemnation
“process.) o : . . LT e :

Office of the Dane County Register of Deeds as Document No.
266165 described as follows: e : -

A part of the Southwest % of the Southwest % -of - Section 34

Township*7 North, Range 9 East, Town of Madison; Dane County,
- Wisconsin, to-wit Commencing at the Southwest corner of said
~ Section' 34;-thence:South 89° 49" 59" Fast, 33.00- feet;-thence North
~ 00> 02' 30™ West, 992.68 feet to the- point .of beginning; thence

7 Schedule

" The intention is to substantially, complete tenant spaces in Landmark Gate by the beginning North 00° 02’ 30" West, 240.00 feet; thence South-87° 42° 30" East,*
© :.of 2007, as depicted in, the following schedule: L o 60.05 feet, thence South 00° 02" 30" East, 240,00 feet; thence North - - - . ST ;
:* - Demolition of Existing Building; . April 4 - 21, 2006* . B7° 42" 30” West, 60.05 feet'to the point of beginning. - - "+ - L - L
-~-Site Preparation April 24 - May5, 2006 . e : o T L o . -
_ Struchiral Concrete...... May 8 - September 1, 2006 . Subject to easements as set forth in Notice of Lease recorded in Volume 217 of Records, Page 429, Document Number
" Structural Steel " August 21- September 15, 2006 . 1279160 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Dane County. ) .
" Building Envelope COnStIUCHON v isssssssmmmssssinssmsesens September 18 - December 1, 2006 i ) - :
. . -Building Enclosed . . .December 1,-2006 . . LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY ~ PARCEL # 2709 - "
."Substantial Completion.of Tenant Spaces . February 15, 2007 - (As described in Lawyer’s Title Insurance Corporation Case No. 225435)

" (*This start.date is dependent on the completion of property acquisition and condemnation process.) N S ) ]
: ol ’ . . . " *The Northerly 250 feet of the following described parcel of land: A parcel of Jand located in the Southwest %. of Section 34 anc
 Tegal Description ™ : : : ‘the Southeast % of Section 33, Township 7 Nerth, Range 9 East, City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, described as follows
. - The landmark Gate site. is currently. made up of seven individual parcels. These parcels will -~ Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Séction 33; thence North 0° 08' 18” West, 701.08 feet to the point of beginning
- be combined to produce a single lot. A Certified Survey Map (CSM) will be submitted t0 . -~ - thence South B9 51' 42" West, 229.19 feet; thence North- 0° 08 18" West; 288.86 feet; thence North 89° 51 42" East, B0 feet
combine the lots and create the parcel that will be zoned as'a PUD.. The proposed legal thence North.0° 08" 18" West, 250 feet; thence South 87° 48" 18" East, 182.34 feet; thence South 0% 08* 18" East, 531.44 feet; thena

- “description for the single lotis: | = . . - o SR S T ] E S




A. "+ LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY — wanmr #2805

T L A»m mmnnwnm in Lawyer’s .H,En FEE:R nonmo_.wnos Dmmm Zo. Nmm&d

ETTER OF INTENT

s P

: Hm@»ﬂ. DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEY — PARCEL # 2711
; Qrm mnmns_umm in Hhiwmn s Title Insurance Oo—.vo,.mmcs O»mn No. 225435)

o > ?:.n& of land located in the mocmﬁmmn Y of Section:33, Township 7 North, Range 9 East, in Sm QQ am Zummo:. Dane OoE._J.. )
"7 Wisconsin, to-wit: commencing at the southeast corner of said Section 33; thence North 89° 43' 20" West, 229.20 feet; thence

.Zonm.oomo.inmrwmumommnnSBmﬁongwmm_sinmvEn:nmncnauﬁamZomanuo. Sﬁn.nmmmmmnnr?gnnmocEmmuco.
. Basr, 80.07 feet; thence mong 0° 20" East, 250.0 feet; thence South 89° 40" West, 80.0 ».mmn 8 the moEn of nﬁ Unmz.EEm .

A>m described in Fs.ﬁn s Tide FmE.gnn nowme.maon Case No. mwm&ws

) mbﬂ H_E.Q.mmn ﬁmmv. First E&non to ?von mﬂmvm. iri the-City of Zu&mo? Umnn n.bE.J: 55835. Zmo a part. om a ﬁmmn& om
-*Jand dedicated to the State of Wisconsin (State Highway Commission) for frontage or accéss road in the plat of First Addition to

‘Arbor Heights, Northerly of and contiguous with Lot 36, said First- Addition to Arbor Heights. ' Said parcel comprises all these -
- lands-Southerly.of a line 50 feet Southerly of and parallel with the-North line of the above subdivision plat, Northerly om Lot wm
) nm the above mce&sm_on Emv and, ,szn the mwmﬁn_w and <<mmﬁ_._< nnammnq linesof mma hon 36, mﬁnnnma ZE.EQ‘Q .

.__bn two (2), Qmamnm E;.,Q me No. mpmm recorded in <o_Enm 5 of Oe,nmnm Strvey: gmmm ‘of. Uw:m OQE_Q. <<mno=m5. nwm&

*--.29:30, as document ncgvmn 1529657, mQ.BE.E in the .H,o_s.. of Zm&maa_ now in the 05. of Zu&mcn. Umnn n,bsn? <5mnoam_=.

Hmﬂ?v DESCRIPTION OF ENOE%AJ\ wc,z<m< PARCEL: 4Nm~m
,.?m. mmnd_uma in Fsmn s ‘m&n Fm:_ﬁnnn OoGoEmou Ommm Zc. mmm&e

= Lot one (1) Oﬂnmnu mE&Q Zun No. 2498 recorded. <o_E=n 10 om Omnmm. ed mE.<m< anm of Umbm OEEQ. Eﬁnonma. pages
" 293045 mannumn =E.=vnn Gmwmﬂ. mcgm&. in the Town of Zu&moz. now in the City-of Madist n;-Dane Coun -Wisconsin. -

Zoning ey . -

- The zoning of Hmuaamnw mmnm is wnomommm to be nrunmmu m.Su,mmu mnoa mun mamn:m classi ication 5 zoning mmmmmmnun.on, !
-allows. the two wE_mEmm on“the site (Landmark Gate arid 2805) to’ exist on ‘the-sarne lot and share the. wmlc:m lot.. F
addition, this zoning classification is allows thé-development to nmnuarmr mmn_uunwm n—mmimm mmmnom:ma mon nrm site. -

o ,Eﬁ seven existing parcels are 23n=a< zoned as oumEna below: -

:+-2810 Todd Drive: > 3@.5&5.3
2818 Todd Drive A (Agriculture) -
. W7 .2703 W. Beltline Hwy +.C-3 (Commercial)
©h. 72705 W Beltline Hwy C3. (Commercial) -
’ 2709 W. Beltline Hwy C-3 (Commercial) .-~

" .2711 W, Beltline Hwy:

. C-3 (Commercial)
..Nmom << meEn Esé .

eaiC2 @.&awﬁ_

- .5&

. The mnomom& F:aﬁm«w Gate muﬂ_ﬁ. will ?:a 22,650 square feet om m«cmsu -floar nt; space’ s:n: n:.mn Fﬁr of office and

seryice ‘commercial uvc«.m (69,015 sq, ft.), for a total of 91,665 square feet. In addition, the: 2805 building will remain.on.the
;" isite, which has 31;300 square fect.- Combined, the site will- EnEam mvuﬂena_pﬁv. HNw 000- macunm feet of vEESm area.” .ﬂzm
v ﬁan_:nmm a Econ Area Ratio %Ea on En site of p 47,0 ¢

...mnlnzmazm ngmim » : : R
i ..-Landmark Gate will Eno@canm gg surface mm.._c:m mcn RB; customers and chnE_,mm vwacsm mcﬂ omm. ce users; There are”
-a'total of 429 parking stalls on: the' site, which'is ‘one space per 286 square feet (or 3.48 stalls per: 1,000 square feet). “The:
 surfacé-parking stalls along-a single aisle adjacent to Todd Drive and the 2805 building for.a total of 184.spaces for retail
customers of Landmiark Gate and 2805 W. Beltline Highway. . The majority of, ‘parking will be hidden:below.and behind the.
" building in the parking structiré. - The structured: parking provides 245. spaces’ for cmm. ice users on’ 25 _Qim of: .oaoz.w"mam
: mmzasm mam one ~n<n~ cm mW:nEnnm parking behind the vEESm

Trucks' will access s the site from Todd Drive and deliveries will be made on the mocaﬁmmn COrner:
~corrider rum vmas mﬁ_mmnm in mﬁ vuaamm structure mE. m&:,n:nm 6 E&Sm:& nmumum. )

f:the’ _Emn?m.v >,= interior

. .m.m:amm : . o ’ :
‘The ground. floor om anamnw Gate is reserved for nmE__ services. . The 5&5@:& retail mmmnmm g:.z require mnommn signe .
 ‘the fagade of the building,” Specific tenants have not yet been identified, Ennnmﬁn. ﬂmmamm is currently :ESosﬁ. A m_mnmmm
mwnwnn §= wn mnvanﬁa B.EODQ for review as tenants are mmnﬁmm

. Nhaamnn.w_:m

- Economic ?@nnn i
. 'The economic impact of Fumamnw muﬁ was n&n:_mﬁm ,amm m on. the m@cunm feet om nou..ﬁm—.ﬂ& and retail space _:noGEmSm

.the South Beliline area.

’ Eanmznameﬁ
o office space will:be utilized primarily during normal busiriess hours between 7: 00 a.m td'6:
' m&unnnn nm_mrvo;ocm man_ omu ice mBEn«.nB
- mEBSnEm U&.m.: mm nq&

. .-The redevelopment of, Emvm:m S.n.nummm Em %35 ona developed si
- .the design’ includes:rain infiltration-gardens on-the site and ‘high-petformance glazifig-on. the building. . The majority:of

...mE:SaQ

.zmmnﬂmczx mucaanm 3..

.‘?anmi Inman, P.E.
: .Smwmmnmmw among.mmm HZO

Access
Access.to the site will be vBSa& 3. three separate drives. One will allow vehicles to access the site off of Todd Drive, while
the other two will be accessible via the West Beltline Highway Frontage Road. The west drive from the Frontage Road

.. provides access for deliveries, tenants and customers of the 2805 building. This is a significant reduction ‘relative to the nine
-access' points’ unider existing nou&conm. -Both WisDOT and the City of Madison HEm, ic Engineering Department concur

s:mu the access maEm.

Uﬁ.m:

.. The mmﬂmn Eacmmm a brick, BnE panel and m_mum wEESm The ground floor is mn&nﬂ& to retail s.:w En possibility of

fabiric awnings to highlight the retail component: The office lobby and entrance is accentuated with additional glass, which
extends to a roof screen that will-be used for tenant identification. One row of parking is shown in D‘omm o». the wcm&:m w0,
be muna g En retail customers,. “The BEE,_Q of vuacsm is v&ai and wmr:.a the vc;&nw

Site landscaping will be vnos%m as mrois on En m_uzm mnoSmam in 9; moncamnn. .Hwn Un<movnw shall :ma: Eammnuvﬁm
when building construction has been completed. Provisions Emﬁm_um the Suinmnusnm of mzm anmnungm is %Ea& in the

“covenants provided in >§nvagn No. 2 of this acncamun.

and the estimated cast of construction per square fost. /This model -estimated that the mm,iom.gmsn will add- over 250 jobs to
‘hese: new jobs would average more than five million B.SEE. dditional income.” The tenanis’

of this building are‘expected to be.a mix of new businesses.to the area’and: existing’ “businesses that were initially seeking

" “locations outside of the City of Madison. There are no' nmannn& units-incorpdrated into the development, so'there “will:be -
“na school-age children ,ﬁEmm to wﬁ ~on& district.” Zmo_ En :dmunn om Landmark’ Ouﬂm on; _onu_ mornm. fire: and mBm,mmnnv.
: Emmﬁ&.mmnSnnm are BSEE i . :

Landmark: Gate:i 5 a mixed-use mmiovaﬁnn with naEBE.QE omm, ice and nmﬁwn uses. - Itiis and _@2& Enﬁ En three .moe‘m of
pam., ‘Monddy throughi Friday:
The' ground-floor. retdil .is-likely to be open _mﬁn in the- m<nEsm ER on ‘weelend: ,Ea retail is usanmmn& ‘0 serve a»n

.:a Snnnumnm En mngoam mﬁmunn area. Hs mmnﬁon.

parking stalls are located"in a-structured -parking: facility below grade, - Also, the building will have an-energy-efficiént -
mua m<>o mﬁﬁmE S maaﬁon & sun.cs mocﬁﬁnn that allows’ mon :Qmmmmm uﬁrwmgnm mmmngQ mbu,mnnam e

The nnmmﬁEmEQn df zum site §= mnoSmn Ea City. witha. nn_mwao%ooa nn:ﬁn or: ?ao... Hills ‘and’ §~ spur an’increase in
the-number of" jobs; dmenities;s and quality: ‘of 1ifé’ in"the: area,:. We:ldok: forward. to: working with’the’City Staff, Plan

-Commission,’ u:m the Council ‘to make Landmark Gate a mcnnnmm».:_ muemnn that 5: wn Sumannmn a-model; me. Emr,n:mra.

Mz dison

AN ,.l.m.muw. wmﬁ. TN

#A:

A




@ZMZO TEXT

(

\

w_EEnn G:: Development / Specific Implementation Em:
No:Em Text’
“for
: EUEE GATE = ~

Em Eg:& Unit Uncn_ovannlwnnﬂm. c _vanannanos Em: ?2332 “PUD/SIP”) ZONING TEXT (hereafter “Text”) is Eumm n.nm -
mm% of )..s DY LG L, Hxﬁh.. in its capacity as owner of nrn real estate mmmn:wnm caoa g

smm,ZMmmmﬂm.

) Smmw.m»m 1G 1, LL.C, is the owner of the nmu_ estate with a’ Hmmu_ mmﬂpvng of A vuqnm_ of land located in the SE % Om the SE % om ’

Section 33 and mWo in the SW % of the SW % of Section 34, all.in T7N, R9E, City of mema? Dane Oasu? S_mnoum_m. mmﬂ.&mm as
follows:

Commencing at the West Y% corner of said mnn.mos 34; thence S00°05'50"W, 1420.88 Feet along En E&.H line om.mwa m<<..> .ow Section 34 -

to a point on the southerly right-of-way (R/W) line of West Beltline Highway (U.S.H. 12,14,18 & 151), said. point being the Point of
Beginning; thence $87°20'37"E, 183.94 feet along said West Beltline Highway R/W line to a point of curvature; thence Southeasterly,
. 2297 feet along the arc of a curve to the right, having a radius of 15.00 feet, a central angle of 87°43'35” and a long chord bearing §43°

28°49"E, 20.79 feet to the point of tangency thereof; thence S00°22'58"W, 384.92 feet along the westerly R/W of Todd Drive; thence N89°.

- 38°06"W, 158.90 feet along the north lines of Lot 3 and Lot 2 of Arbor Heights; thence N00°22'58"E, 156.42 feet along the east line of Lot
"1, Arbor Heights; thence N87°15'35"W, 181.85 feet along the north line of said-Lot 1; thence N89°35'53"W, 80,00 feet along said north
line; thence. NO0%23'57"E, 22.67 feet along the east line of Lot 37, First Addition To Arbor Heights; thence N87°16'03"W, 227.69  feet
along the south line of Lot 36, First Addition To Arbor Heights;' thence NO0“18°56"E; 220,19 feet along the ‘west line of said ‘Lot 36;
thence S87°20°37"E, 450.51 feet along the southerly R/W line of the West Beltline. I_mviuu‘ to nrn Point om mmmSEam City of. Kmuaa?
. Ummn Oo::? Wisconsin, and n_nvﬁnm on the; mamnw& mx?v: A mnm

o ,,€mmwm>m 1G1, Enn.. intends to mn_.nwoﬁ or cause the’ a@&ovagn o». Ewn real estate nmmn:vnm mvcfw Pn,. “PUD" 5. nnncnmmmnn s:.: i

the City of Madison Non_nm Code Section 28.07(6); "

. NOW, .H‘mmwmmuomwm S 1, LLC, rﬂu?\ declarés that the real estate described above is mda mrmz _un rnE “Bvqos& mmﬁwoﬁmm trans-

ferred, sold, nou<mv.mm leased, subleased, E.ﬁ oEnﬁsmm cEﬁam and occupied mugmnm to. u:m in compliance 2_3 this NcEnm and En,.

_termsand- ?.osm—o:w of this Text.

L mwmemﬁé SUBJECT TO ammm ,Hmuﬁ.
- The nma property located in En DQ om gnmmcn. Dane Oo:d? Wisconsin, mnma.&nm mvosw and mmmznﬁm on mﬁ Eanvmm mﬁ.:w: A
L. mu,>.m.mgmz.n OF mchOmm

. ﬂ:m Text has been QBR& o nmﬁmE_mv and mSRnn a quality nrpn_n"ﬂ. and living nncnonannn 595 mun mﬂiuvﬁﬁ.: &ﬂ.mmmﬁn re-

ferred to as .Hmumaﬁw muﬁ:.
ii8 mmwz_jm_u USES -
- A The mmg_znm uses in this wGU (SIP) District are _EE& to the mo:oiSm‘

1. Those that are mﬁﬁm as vnna.:n& uses in the O.m and’ O m ~o=5m m.au.nnm.
occupied.’

- B. %nn&oé Uses:
1. Temporary structures used for Hov\ommnn and storage of Swnm:w_m and equipment used mE.Sm the vnzaa of nonmqsnuon.
2., Off-street parking for employees, visitors, and preject management.
3. mwmnumm will be gﬂ::ﬁm as-shown in the’ mo_.BnoBEm Landmark munn mﬁsmmm vun_ﬁr irﬁr §= Sn_cmm msn mo:asEm
: Pérmanent wunennﬁ signs.,
Temporary signs associated with’ ncmmnunncu of nrm project.
- Building identification m,mum.
:..Tenant identification signs.
Permanent traffic control and unit amnamnono: signs. :
Real estate leasing, management and maintenance-office identification signs.
4. w.&im storage structures and open air locking devices. . . . .
5. Dumpster enclosures and dumpsters. - ’ Lo

RS mhoozgwbdo

TV <E Szowsim

: mnm _.mvaum §z be vSSmnm as mrosS on the anasmzn mmﬁ mzn w_u:. B

X o%;ﬁzmma PARKING

X ZOUmuHO»ﬂOZ TO THIS MGU\mmu NOZNZO nOUm

. S . : .Unmn Q::Q. ‘Wisconsin, -
Such leasable spaces can-be rented or owner-

.By.

* DANE couwty ‘v.

m mﬂ.SnR and uses :nnmme to serve and Enmn Em vu_.nnamn needs of the elderly or rmuaﬁﬁuﬁ&

w. * Maximum moon area ratio vﬂd::& 520, -
2. wEEEmW or structures shall.not-exceed four (4) stories or mm<nma. QS ».mmn in height, or as msoéz on mﬁ wmszE.w Gate Eleva-
- tions.” The measurement shall be mmoB maﬂ floor elevation to the Somﬁov gnnnawn and decorative mnnEnnm shall Vm excluded
. from the height r::Bno:. .

V. HO.M mmNm

. .>.m mﬁnnm in the HEEEE* Omﬁm Site Enu. 559& rmnmno.

© VL mmu.m>0~nm

mnaunﬁ Sz be vﬂ.E_:& as shown on the Landmark ann Site m._mn.

<E M..OEHZO

mBNE.ERm m&EnQ <.== be &_ozmm to utilize available mznmunn mE.E:m spaces. mnemrn and _E‘mnﬁmqnm %5.24 is Rn::nm to utilize the
mmm_mapﬁm EuaEm area as mrosz on wv?dﬁu plans,

) m:n _mummnﬁuSm will be vSSmmm as mrosn on the mvvnoﬁm plans. H:m_uznmo: and maintenance.of all Eaamﬂvsu ..5.: vm the nmmmomm_.
* " bility of the property owner. All _unmmnum_bm on the m:n will be'installed Eunb noaﬁmuo: cm vEEEm ngmnnznun.:.

DX LIGHTING

Omm street ?:.E:m shall be vnosnmnm as momoemu .
‘A LAl mE.E:w shall be Ecﬁm& within this PUD/SIP District..
-b. m:_a:m is vmnéamm anq in the mnﬂmsnﬂm vuzcbm E.Bm.

No Eo&w cations to this mcu\mmv Nchm - code are mﬁ::a& nxnmm_ﬁ as vnos%a forin DQ o zum_mon NoE:m Code mnnnon 28.07(4),
except that the City of Madison Zoning >m555qm§. may issue variances mS. HEE, &nmauosm that nogmq with the overall intent and
concept of m.& mcu\mzu No:Sm Code. .7

MZ <<§mem OF ALL THE >wO<m. Hh. 1, H.Hh has mxmncﬁm this Text on unm as 0m the aaa of nnncqa_nm z:r Em wnmannn of Unmmm_

G, H.FO.

President -
m.Fﬁ.m OF WISCONSIN . )
) ss.

On m.:m . day of theabovenamed_________, known to me 1o be a person and officer who executed the fore-
mo_nm EmQuBmE_ came vﬂmcnu:w rmmonn me and unxnoimmmmu that he executed said i instrument as such officer, by its authority, for.
the purposes contained therein:

‘Notary Public, Dane Oc:s? Wisconsin
My commission expires: ;




0

" The Landmark Gate site consists of 4.16 acres located at the intersection of Todd Drive and the West Beltline .
Highway Frontage Road in the City of Madison, The Landmark Gate project. team has been working with .
the City of Madison and the; Wisconsin' Department of Transportation for over three. years to plan for

corridor improvements in this area,

" © . The site is currently comprised of seven individual wﬁnwmriﬁnv will be combined m.ﬁonm,r Hm CSM to create’

" a single Iandmark Gate development site. The existing uses.on the site include retail services, several of

- which have been vacated. The retailers currently located there include Open Pantry, Grant China, Selective .

Video, Midwest Billiards, the' Bridge Club, Deonne's'Salon & Day Spa, Members First Credit Union and
Sergenian's Floor Coverings. The Ripple Apartments-also provided multi-family residential. dwelling: units
dn En,mzm. however, those units have been vacated. . -~ R o L . S

*"The parcels surrounding the site contain a mix ‘of commercial, retail and residential uses,

& m_.,,.ﬂ.nw B

/OCATION & SITE INFORMATION

Diréctly to the
west of the 2805 building, which will remain on the'site, are muld-family apartment buildings. Further -
~ west is the remainder of Mortenson Inyestment Group'’s central beldine campus, Multi-family unifs are
.1, lacated adjacent to the site to the south; and the Beltline Highway'ravels immediately to the north. Tedd -

-~ Drive is contiguous with.the east property line.. The land use of the parcels east of Todd Drive is currently
- . zemil. Thisareais-also being considered for redevelopment. B . $ SOy

e
e N N




‘Gate Site

Beltline H.mmws..ww Frontage Road at Landmark

" Landmark Gate
” - ©POTTER LAWSON, ING. 11722105
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/"% /VEED RESTRICTIONS & COVENANTS /0

~ The general purpose of the these controls-are to help ensure that the site will become and
:Temain an attractive element in the community; to ensure the most appropriate and . -
- highest quality development, improvement and maintenance of- the parcel, including
? construction and retention of an attractive and harmonious site: L

See Attachment No. 2 momm..n Deed Restrictions and Q«mnmﬂm for anaw% Gate.
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Public sidewalks are currently ann& along Todd Drive and will w.n SmE:nn .uuomm the West mnESn m_mrsmi mS:Bmm
Road when the Wisconsin Department of Transportation makes infrastructur¢ improvements to the area. The i improve-

ments will provide better pedestrian and bicycle access to the west and south. Paving and landscaping patterns on the site -

will help to accommodate pedestrians and bicyclers internally, as shown in'the landscaping and site plans. There are four

. bicyele racks provided throughout the site for the retail areas, as shown on the landscaping Em?‘ Additional secure bicycle -

storage is vnoSma in the s:mﬁ.mnocnm parking structure for the om: ice employees; ~ - |

© Al ms.na ‘sewer, sanitary sewer, mnm water laterals are %&m:& to accommodate Em. needs of the facility. .The laterals will
connect to the existing utilities located in the public right-of-way. These connections have been coordinated with the City
..of Madison and the Wisconsin Department of Transportation. - . - BT

:EBSw.mm Arens

.H.ru surface parking area mc:.cznm_:m the north m:a east sides om the vEESm 2.& be Ess_mwﬁm for mman and Emsaw ca- -

tion with lighting as shown in the :mvcumﬁgm. Larger fixtures will'be utilized on the exterior:sides of: the mmaﬁuw. ir&n
“a smaller v&nwu._un -scale __wrnnm system 45: vm used mﬁosm the sidewalk m&wngﬂ to the vEEEm :

. g&n -family housing occupies the site to a..a south of Landmark Gate. :5 o&ﬂ. 8. minimize Em E.:uwnn of the structure on -

this fesidential neighborhood, a fence and landscaping will be located along-the southern boundary of the-parcel. A rain

garden will be located between the parking structisre and the south property. line, not op_vpmcm qu,anﬁn purposes, _uE '

also toactasa msum buffer cngnmn Em.mnm:nn&m and the neighbors to- the south. .

L . <b5 the _oBucs of the mnEEm m_mziu%.u&unna 8 ‘the wmn..mﬁnm was initial concern: that Em noise MSE mu& traffic

would have a significant impact on the office accupants of -the building.- To help comply. with the Wisconsin Department’

of Transportation and the QQ om gum_mou noise nmaﬁnﬁdnam. the building has .wmmn mmn vmn_n mnoﬂ m.. m_mﬁ:& mnEEn.
v m_mvsﬁ . . . N

Parking and Loadin

E:aa.mmn Gate will incorporate both' surface parking for nm.ﬁ,wz. n.—.kwsa.e.w and m”.aunwcamm uwmﬁbm for .mmmnm HE.Q.W... There

.are a total of 429 parking stalls on the site, which is one space’ per 286.square feet (or 3.48 stalls per 1,000 square feet). The -
“'surface- parking stalls along a single aisle adjacent to Todd Drive and-the 2805 building for a-total of 184 spaces for retail -

-customers of Landmark Gate and 2805 W. Beltline Highway.’ The majority of parking. will be hidden below and behind
the building in the parking structure: The structured parking provides:245 spaces | mnn om, ice users:on one ~n<& am belo
~ grade parking mnm two levels om aﬂ'mqmam E.a mncnﬁn& parking _um»:un the _uEEEm .

- ;.H.En_G EE access the site from .H.onE U..En E,E mnre.n:nw will be Bmmn on-the mosnrnwmn corner om Em vEEEm >= Snn:o_‘
: ‘noEmE. has been mnﬂu:& in En Ezcbn structure for deliveries 1 Sm::m:m_ mnE::u. . . :

?rrn >wnmm

 Solid waste will be removed from the site by a private-company; hired by gn,vamvﬂn« oiwner.. Space for solid waste stor---
age rum been p:anu"& in the S:Enmmag corner of the building near the loading area. Snow removal will also be con- -

tracted privately. Snow will be stored in the islands and medians. If excessive snowfall exceeds the site’s m"oﬂw,n capacity,

" it will be trucked off-site.

Sethacks’

The nE,E:E zoning’ requires a thirty foot Eml.mqm setback.” The building envelope of Landmark Gate meets these re-
quirements on the entire southern portion of the site, However, the structured parking is located to the rear of the building .

* and encroaches upon this setback. - The distance of the parking structure from. the rear.lot line varies between 15 and 22
. feet across most of the structure; The southwestern-most corner of the parking structure is located  near ‘an interior corner
- - of the site, and is approximately seven feet from the closest lot line. The PUD zoning would uuci this setback on the site

in order to unnoaacamﬁ a Emrﬂ. unnﬂQ than ncﬂnnmw exists, _

Sustainability

‘E.ﬁ nmua‘icvggn cm m:m site increases aﬁ csﬁé mﬂ.wa\. vcn n?dcmw mnm_mn ve\Sccm surface area is also increased. In
addition, the design includes rain infiltration garderis'on the site and.high-performance glazing on the building. The ma-

“jority of . parking stalls are located in a structured parking facility below-grade. - Also, the building will-have an energy-
- éfficient shell and HVAC system in mmmﬁon 10 -2 NATTOW: mooﬁnsn that allows for 59.8%& muvrrm:n:m effici Qnsnv~ and-
- access to sz:on views.
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;Oxﬂ EQ&EOLHO >~me AND ZEDI@OWIOOU >mmOQ>ﬂOZ

The following letters were ami S Mr. 53 m:@. &mmzzmz. and Mmmze n.almx. Arbor Hills Zm_ngm, -hood Association president in the City of
Madi Wi in.on p 2y mea as zaz\» Teation u\ intent to @h&.  for mEESmm Unit bm_\mﬁusmi on bnnmz_wmw 7 2005,

Novernber 2, 2005

 Sherry Carter.
: President -
L AdborHils Zm_mscesoon Emo%:%
© 3099 Ashford Lane
e z_mn.m.g.é mw.:m

Dear _Sm omn.m.‘

; As. <oc m:mm% Koy zoamamon _=<mm§m2 Group is n_msssm o nm<m§u Landrnark’ mmﬁ a :E_e.
- - tenant, mixed-use buliding on the comer of the West Belline Highway and Todd Drive, Pursuant lo
- -requiremenis set forth by the Cliy of Madison Planning and Urban Design Commilize; Mortenson
Investment Group, :.n is En:.an fo-Inform <u= of aur _ama lo mnu;. to the Qq aq Em uémﬁm .

umm m: mvnB:mr : e
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